
CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400147117 



Repair Number: jRE00129311 

Verify Repair IJ High Priority 

Serial: C6236135 Model M24 SWS Center Fire 
Caliber: 7.62 NA TIJ Produced: 03/20/1388 

St.5t1.is: New 5/1 6/2007 3: 50: 48 .llJ.11 

!Address Information---------------------------------___, 
! Customer: Co Received From F:eturn To: r Received From 

r·'- ·-·J .-,-1-1-c·-c·_p_1_•_•_1_,1o_F-..•. -.j-~.-F.-... ,,,.----------- jc11c;oc.·pTc.· 1 ,1. F·• .. jnF·",,,. 
·oi·:1f!Jt;::, .: ._;,,_:., •.:..• t /-\ •.!·,· l__J •. l ._ ....,;,i._. ·-' { f-1-, •.l~· ._. •.I 

,il,ddres' 1: J311 81JtA8EF: E:L\/D j311 E:m . .rnrn E:L\i'D 

,ll.ddre:::::: 2: ;....._----------'-F-='IJ:.....:E:;;_;:'c=•:·::-'----­
jMINOT .ll.FE: City: 1td I t·l OT .6.FE: 

St.:ite: IND Zip Code: J5:::7(15 Cc•untry: ~ S t.5te: IND Cc1de: j58705 

FFL:jjjjjj 

Problems Estimate 

I Contact lnfc~1rr_na-ti1-)r·_, ---------

1 F'hone: NN 

l Fl eceived Condition 

I ~Fd--ir~------~ 

Fa:·:: 

Email: 

Comments: 

1

1 

Condition I 
Hot.es:_ 

I cs R ~;;;:;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;:;;;;;;;;;;;;:;;;;;;;;:: 
I Notes: 

I 

Repair Search 

1 
Model: M24 SWS 

II II I I II II I I I I II I 1l II I I II 
RE00 1 2·93 1 1 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

F'CI Bo:-:: 

Country:lUS 

Shipping I Billing 

Qt~ 

M2400147118 
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SHIPPING CONTAINER TALLY------ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10111213 14 15 161718 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 

REQUISITION AND INVOICE/SHIPPING DOCUMENT OMB No. 1!70·1-0246 
OMB nppmval uxpim:; /I.pr 30, ?009 

Tho public mportill~J burdrn1 for !his colloction of f11fornmtior1 is estimal(Hl to avern~ie 1 hour per msponso, indudin~1 the limo for roviowln~11nslructions, scarchinn oxisth1~1 data sources, ~Jalhorinn nnd maintainin9 thn datn needed, and complet1n9 and r<:Vlf~Wtn~j lhe 
colloction of infornwlion. Sorn! cormnents rnnnrdinq tlli~; burden o!>limato or any otlmr asp(~cl of this collection of information, includino BllrJ!JUStions for rndudnn thu burden, to the Oepnrtrncnt of Defensn. Executivf! Servicr~~· Directorate {07011-0/46). Hespo11denls 
should be aware Urn! notwi!hstandinq any ollwr provision of law, 110 porson shall bu subject lo nny penally for faillnu to comply with n collcctio11 of information if 1t does not displ;:1y a currently valid OMB control nurnber. 

PLEASE DO NOT RETURN YOUR FORM TO THE ABOVE ORGANIZATION. RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO THE ADDRESS IN ITEM 2. 
• ~....,,.,: __ {_Ill'.; IJ( 0 ~If AH L'J ::> n'"' • J NO. OF J 5. 1<c<.1u1ti11 ,~,. U. l<C<.!Ul;,111uN NUMBEH 

91 SSl'TS I Armory NO. SHEETS DATE 
1~6lf5ZS"l({_5)(005 )( k'.){ J 11 Bomber Blvd -ro~TEMATERikLREOOlRED(\'YYVMM(jfjf"" Minot /\FB, ND 58705 

-8~F'RIDRliY ---··-·-- .. • .. ·'··- -----·· 

20070510 
T.TO:{fiiG!UiTCZ.715(,'0(Ju) -g:-/ill'i'HcfRTfY OR PURPOS1' 

----------

XR Remington /\rms Company Inc Per Item Manager for repair or equipment 
14 Hoel flgcr A vc, 

10:-slGNAlTmE-- --·----·-·---- .. . --- ·-- -----.--
"1'111~--vo--UcHER N--ffMBER&DATE (Y\'YYA1MDD) llionNY.13J57-181<1 

.J "· //! ~ / -
./ !/ ;{( / ' . "'-""-""'·''' ~· ·----- TSgl Cli IT Ciardner 2007050J 

y··sHrr·ro·: MARK FOR 
- --------- ·--·- --- .... -------~---- ---------·- --- ~--------- ·--·------------·- ------- '12.:iiil E sHfP'1'Eo(vYYY'.iTM7H5f------· ----[):·--·-------------- - ------------ -·-- ·-· 

DOD/\CC: ClVlAODC 
XR Remington Arms Company Inc 13. MOUE OF SHIPMcN I 14.lllLL'OF LADING NUMBEH 

14 Hoelllger Ave, 
Ilion NY. l:U57-181(1 -,-5~1RMOVEMENTDESlGNATOR-OR PORTREFEREN-CE NO. 

4. APPROPRIA'ffONSD)ffA AMOUN1 

5773400 307 83M4 23436X 01000046200l12l 13F 667100 

ITEM FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER, DESCRIPTION, AND CODING OF MATERIEL AND/OR SERVICES UNIT QUANTITY SUPPLY TYPE CON-

NO. OF REQUESTED ACTION CON- TAINER UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST 

(a) (b) ISSUE TAINER NOS. 
(c) (cl) (c) (f) (g) (11) (i) 

I NSN: I 005012402 J:l(i(i(i M24 Sniper Rifle, serial number (i6236195 
EA I <i,000.00 6,000.00 

2 0.00 

J 
0. ()() 

0.00 

I certify this shipment contains 110 hazardous materials, ozone depicting.compounds or 
().()() classified material .. ('[)( i 

16. TRANSPORTATION VIA AMC OR MSC CHARGEABLE \0 17. SPECIAL HANDLING 

16. ISSUED BY TOTAL TYPE TOTAL 19. CONTAINERS DATE BY SHEET TOTAL 
CON- CON- DESCRIPTION WEIGHT 

TOTAL (YYYYMMDD) 
R TAINERS TAINER 

CUBE RECEIVED 
E ('DG EXCEPT AS <i,000.00 c 0 

-----·-·-·-----~ ----·-

A F I R NOTED 

p 
CHECKED BY ;_1 f -f -:z;- - -- _____ ,. ____ -------------- ------------------ E 

QUANTITIES DATE BY . Gl<Al'lD TOTAL 
I S c 

RECEIVED (YYYYMMDO) 
T H 

~i-; 
---- ·------- ---------·----- -· ·-- --------- --------·- E 

EXCEPT AS U I I 
L P --rwJJotJv-------------- r NOTED 
AM ------~ -------- ·---- sv--·· ---~---

I E 1 DATE 20. RECEIVER'S 
(YYYYMMDD) VOUCHER NO . 

I N POSTED 
OT ..... TOTAL -N - -
DD FORM 1149, JUL 2006 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 G.2 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 10 11 12 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 so 81 a2 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 

PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE. 
J\do!Je Df.!S!UllPI /.0 



.c\. VER.6.GE :::>LJLL FORCE BETWEEN 
1•-JITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 

2 .. 5~ LBS I p!us er r<:,us 0.50 LBS1 
:_:. _ ··=··=: LBS 1 plus ::r :---_ir:ws C 75 LBS. 

2.5G LBS 2.5CJ LBS .:.FTER 5G 
t~nT.t..L. CYCLES 

PUU .. ;t:1 ). j 7 .J. I,,< 

PULL #2 j_) 7 ;<.J 2 

PULL -R-3 J 7.1 )18 

PULL ;t;'4 .J '-/ 1 ,) I/ 

PULL #5 J'ff ).11 

TOTAL JI 1.)- /{:.Ff8 

AVERAGE J.3q 2.11 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 3) ~ 3. '.;<), 

PULL #2 3.L/ I 3. )/ 

PULL #3 3 _') 7 3. ,( () 

PULL #4 :) ) 7, i.28' 

PULL #5 3.). C/ 315 

TOTAL Ire. 7 :t, /t,, It 

AVERAGE 1 14-•/" 3. ;;_ i 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 'i ), l 4-11 

PULL ::2 Lf. 0 /; 4. tO 

PULL ;;'.3 'f. J 'f- if Ol. 

PULL#4 4-).. ~ 4-. nC/ 

PULL=.5 t-f ) i+ '-f. ti 

TOTAL J-.1.07.. )0.'-f7 

AVERAGE 4-.1 n 4-.oq 

FliiJl.L TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS 

...J J.., 
~. ':J 

".( } .) 

;( so 
~ 50 

,). )(j 

/2 ~g 

).4-:1 

MAX SETTING GREATER 

THAN 4 LBS 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

----------·----

CO:.H.'.E"<TS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 

TARGET & ACCURACY 

'1-J..2 

1..-f. If 

'110 

4.1 i 

Lf. / l 

,).,().75" 

'-f I c; 

M2400147120 



--·-

OPERATION# 

500 
--

505 

560 

600 

605 

610 

612 

510 

615 

618 

620 

625 

640 

650 

670 

680 

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONJRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

--------·-------------- --------··--

OPERATION NAME 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

RE-BARREL 

ASSEMBLE 

PROOF 

CHECK HEADSPACE ---
DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

MAGNAFLUX 

DRILL AND TAP 

ROLLMARK' CALIBER 

ROTO-BLAST 

APPLY COATINGS 

FINAL ASSEMBLY 

FUNCTION TEST AND 

TARGET 

MALFUNCTION Off 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 
FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 
1

2 LBS MIN 
10 LBS MAX 

~ 
LPASS) 

CORRECTION rd< 
CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

PASS 

2 ..(.,.l.-­
.::.;;, 

FAIL 

FAIL 

FAIL 

DA TE INITIAL 

\ 

). J.1' -07 7i2!-J 

~-t./-c7 172lt l 

it,s- 6 7 

I I 
fV /;J \ 

b-4--c 7 
:t.,,, __ r.;c_n 
/.,_.:,--.:t:J) 

--- r / 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 
---------l-~~_:.:_-=.:___:__:_:_:_~~_:_:_::__:=_ ___ l-========-~=======---========---1------1 

I 020 ,,.,- .-:/.-t I 7 JA/1 
I) FIRING PIN INDENT · CrX1c-; rt?~ "t ,,tJ Z. 7 d;.-5& "-;JF'r-

690 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: 86236195. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/04/2007 15:04 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

to Centroid 
to Centroid 
to Centroid 
to Centroid 

Target 
Target 
Target 
Target 

-0.033 
-0.057 

0.066 
0.666 
0.192 

#1: 0.149 
#1: 0.233 
#1: 0.151 
#1: 0.176 

M2400147122 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6236195. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/04/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:04 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.161 
-0.105 

0.192 
1. 021 
1.692 
1.879 
0.019 
1.077 
0.492 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.503 
0.299 

-0.409 
-0.263 
-0.518 
-0.102 
-0.373 
-0.361 
-0.168 
-0.216 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.379 
0.571 
0.559 
0.126 

-1.121 
-0.399 
-0.499 
-0.257 
-0.087 
-0.319 

6 

M2400147123 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6236195. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/04/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:04 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.043 
-0.014 

0.045 
1.615 
2.089 
2.175 
0.158 
1. 329 
0.766 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.626 
2: -0.050 
3: 0 .144 
4: 0. 406 
5: 0. 725 
6: 0.087 
7: -0.152 
8: -0.058 
9: -0.017 

10: -0.890 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.817 
-0.748 
-0.904 
-0.613 
0.089 

-0.104 
0.235 
0.529 
1.185 
1.010 

6 

M2400147124 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6236195. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/04/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:04 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.066 
-0.052 

0.084 
2.002 
1.780 
1.869 
0.391 
1.178 
0.697 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 037 
0.583 
0.408 
0.282 
0.438 
0.099 

-0.472 
-0.318 
-0.431 
-0.965 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.190 
0.016 
0.137 
0.374 
1. 066 

-0.714 
-0.567 
-0.312 
-0.189 
-0.138 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400147125 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6236195. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/04/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:04 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.010 
-0.115 

0.115 
2.117 
1.553 
2.373 
0.281 
1. 293 
0.738 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.824 
0.622 
0.433 
0.579 
0.115 
0.093 

-0.298 
-0.374 
-0.803 
-1.293 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-1.022 
-0.786 
-0.465 
-0.121 

0.531 
0.147 
0.423 
0.116 

-0.020 
0.051 

6 

M2400147126 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6236195. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/04/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:04 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.018 
-0.002 

0.018 
1.538 
1.696 
1. 804 
0.161 
1.035 
0.637 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.481 

-0.269 
-0.379 
-0.794 
-0.525 
-0.119 
0.172 
0.526 
0.744 

-0.018 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.807 
-1.006 
-0.263 
0.212 
0.187 
0.124 
0.187 
0.171 
0.487 
0.690 

6 

M2400147127 



ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

1111111111111111111111111111111111 
G6236195 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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46 FORM 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

- 66236195 
0 

L J'- • 
'"= ::<.--

C-1'-= 
0 -ll'l;;;;;=lll 

==N=~ !" ~==- -~ ~ 
-~o~ru ~ 
~---0-~ !~ 
'.?;;;::;I'--__ l 
L=-~=== :==-.:s-_. 
~ ;;;;;;;;=; 

0 

M2400147129 



M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

OP# OPERATION NAME 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COA'TINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +t- .s LBS j 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

READINGS 

Rk_ 

DATE INITIAL 

~Z:3)()2- eL 
Pilfa;z /fc 
ti(t-0<2 /l-

'-:j/&j 17 ,., (]<;...., tL 

t/~7/o;; ·~~ 

'/{/ct-&< 4:- i---

<J-1 {) ·~ 

( 'It 

9-- ID 71f "' 
·. 

111~{02 (L 

1~/{0/0Z iL 
F!/f 0/d~ 

(· 

~(/ ~ 

r_~/ t &!OZ f L 
I I 

M2400147130 



OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX c:: Ci-

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I -~~ 
J-o 
:~ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I c "i;_,/ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS 

MALFUNCTION c: !! cf g Ac-- CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS ci( ';:;;,/. B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS 

,, ...,J~-; 
' 

C) FUNCTION 

660 PACK 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

t C< --

,.:~ 

, '-I 

FAIL 

o(, ;/-(; 

DATE INITIAL 
), g_ .. 

r;/;z:/01., i __ S;77 (p· 

-<: 
(_:'&.-

? Z...<;" '1/ ~tJ) t:z 1.9·/f 

Fl!t7/62- f.L 

. I . /) 
/// 

/; //I, I JC-l .. v /v {.,;~ 

I 

j 1/4/(J z_ ~L 
'- I 

'<!4/u& KL 
11/L//oz f ( 

/-; 3-t~~ /I-/ 
~ 

/ 

c' If"':'> 1·- 'LC\ A!-
I·. 

' 

c;:.; J <J';(_ 7!C• /J. 

c;:~ f fj1)'l._ 
/ 

4 
v-1 ;c _,..., .L 7- 6-Uv<. 

{ 

0-/S-o; V;f_ 

:/ / l ·1 
1,.,-:<) 

.I /; {_/ ::;r /Lli .. ··· 
·; / 

/ 

JI, 'i .,.. / C'-)/--c.>z_ 

l /} 1;;:;; a- ~J ,- -
I I 

,/~ 
k'"'-._,., ,j/J}-

M2400147131 



SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86236195. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/19/2002 13:41 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average x Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

to Centroid 
to Centroid 
to Centroid 
to Centroid 

Target 
Target 
Target 
Target 

-0.180 
-0.098 

0.205 
o .. 83o 
0.374 

#1: 0.360 
#1: 0.279 
#1: 0.275 
#1: 0.319 

M2400147132 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6236195. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/19/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:41 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.372 
-0.038 

0.374 
2.923 
3.161 
3.443 
0.317 
2.350 
1.129 

1 
4 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT±! X 
1: -·0.093 
2: - 0. 13 7 
3: -0.958 
4: -1.278 
5: -2.174 
6: -1.269 
7: 0.664 
8: 0. 419 
9: 0.358 

10: 0.749 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-2.372 
0.175 
0.789 
0.428 
0.371 

-0.203 
0.115 
0.129 
0.248 
0.424 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400147133 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6236195. 0 POINT:fj: x 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 l: 0.775 
FILE DATE: 09/19/2002 2: 0.480 
FILE TIME: 13:41 3: -0.619 

4: -1.021 
X CENTROID: -0.259 5: -0.008 
Y CENTROID: -0.380 6: -0.346 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.460 7: -0.326 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.965 8 : 0.011 
VERT SPREAD: 2.328 9 : -1.190 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.865 10: -0.344 
MIN RADIUS: 0.088 
MAX RADIUS: 1.500 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.752 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.374 
0.926 
0.102 
0.267 

-0.232 
-0.393 

0.715 
-1.062 
-1.402 
-0.917 

5 6 

M2400147134 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6236195. 0 POINTE: x 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 0.637 
FILE DATE: 09/19/2002 2: 0.321 
FILE TIME: 13 :41 3 : 0.784 

4: 0.553 
x CENTROID: -0.102 5: 0.102 
Y CENTROID: -0.108 6 : -0.270 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.149 7: -1.024 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.808 8 : -0.841 
VERT SPREAD: 1. 539 9: -0.279 
GROUP SPREAD: 1.969 10: -1.006 
MIN RADIUS: 0.243 
MAX RADIUS: 1.021 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.781 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.813 
-0.717 
-0.233 
0.514 
0.268 
0.726 
0.245 

-0.338 
-0.275 
-0.462 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400147135 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6236195. 0 POI NTH x 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: 1.145 
FILE DATE: 09/19/2002 2: 0.594 
FILE TIME: 13:41 3 : 0.217 

4: -0.556 
X CENTROID: -0.097 5: -0.298 
Y CENTROID: -0.028 6 : -0.647 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.101 7 : -0.605 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.792 8 : -0.131 
VERT SPREAD: 2.752 9: -0.185 
GROUP SPREAD: 3.235 10: -0.504 
MIN RADIUS: 0.110 
MAX RADIUS: 1.790 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.696 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

1. 261 
-0.337 
0.180 
1.491 

-0.300 
-0.119 

0.054 
0.077 
0.446 
0.310 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6236195. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/19/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:41 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.069 
0.064 
0.094 
1.544 
2.058 
2.084 
0.243 
1.216 
0.791 

1 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.128 
0.419 
0.524 
0.106 
0.440 

-0.234 
-0.571 
-0.770 
-1.020 

0.283 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.792 
-0.505 
-0.190 
-0.104 
0.504 
1. 266 
1.171 

-0.055 
0.270 

-0.389 

6 

M2400147137 



AVE.RAGE PULL FORCE EET\'!EEN SEEUAt NO, · . 
- N - ,_,... - ~ - - C v C'i P ""'.L "'S ~.LS e .Lt .L l .L .n L C< ,. "'" f' ~ w 

2.so~+ .so·~ 1 
. J,OOf,t ,75~ ~ 
4,oof~).oop, 

------
DATE 9-/£ ·cJ)._ 

·TESTER nuJ 
~: 

\ 
:2' 5 0 ~· 

•. 

I. INIT'IAL 
2.50~ AFT8R I FINAL ·'ISST & \" 
50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50~ COMhENTS 

I 

l rULL #1 
~-

'PU LL ~2 I . r i 

~ULL r . f3 

·~UL~ #4 I t " 

IPiJ LL #-5 I 
iOTAL ! 
/VG. ·1 

' -- .., 
.,(,).) 

. ·::; r7 
·'> •. ) 

:.,<,;;g 

"":1isc 
:;-e . o!.. I 

. ·•· I 
/J..,~l 

, .~ ' 
.},; ,) .) 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I I . f" 7 ·7 I . , I J.? 

·I 

MIN. SETTING 1 

NO AVG. 02 5. 

.READINGS ACCE9T-

"'A.BLE LESS TPL.\':.\cl 2 

'• ~ . ,·· 

l}t . 

" 
l"

" 3 ' 0 0 F " . "\ " " 3 • 0 0 ~ F. FT ER. I " . 
. INITil'<.L 20 CYCLES · , 'f COMMENTS 

-~-VG. I .3" ~;:...+7_ .. ...:.,/·_.: _;__I __ _:.:;:_

7 
--"'j-'•, 5'-' ___ · -'--'----'---;;-il ,'-'---~~-_.!....' __;__ ______ _ 

· ·PULL # l 

PULL F,2 

PULL ~3 

A.VG. 

31 L .. / 

T WI lJ 1· 

4. O.O ~. P..F'TEP, 
20 CYCLES . 

7 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

I 
·I · 
1 

. .'. 

/:<L.i.\X SETTING 
GRE:P.TEP, TH.C..N 

" 1·.i 
" " ' 

6. £ 'l -" 

RESET TO 
TARGST & 

() f 

? y{ 
... } ;) u 

4 #- .E"C1? 
ACCU 
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Ver if;. R~~~i~· 1 

IAddress~~!{s~,Tration ··• .· . .•. . 
1 ·· N.3me: jHSC3Rp_B~, 3-~~ S~G 0(A~ 
I ·Address 1.~: lliJIUllll 

PO Bo;:: PO Box: .6.ddress 2: :---___:.---= 
City: FORT BH6.GG 
State:~ Zip Code: !283] 0 

IFOR_T BR.6.GG . 
State: !NC . c ·~i~Cod~:"'j2783o:--)..,,_O-._ -~--

Model: M24 SWS 

11111111111111 Ill I I Ill II 
RE00107915 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

i 
I 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6523329. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/15/2006 05:07 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average x Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

to 
to 
to 
to 

#1: 
Centroid 
Centroid 
Centroid 
Centroid 

Target 
Target 
Target 
Target 

-0.063 
0.070 
0.095 
0.734 
0.176 

#1: 0.062 
#1: 0.171 
#1: 0.296 
#1: 0.076 

M2400147140 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6523329. 0 POINTIJ: x 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 1: 1.511 
FILE DATE: 02/15/2006 2: 0.641 
FILE TIME: 05:07 3: 0.320 

4: 0.324 
x CENTROID: -0.061 5 : 0.005 
Y CENTROID: 0.166 6: -0.213 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.176 7: -0.417 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.594 8: -0.769 
VERT SPREAD: 1.480 9 : -0.925 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.699 10: -1.083 
MIN RADIUS: 0.257 
MAX RADIUS: 1.675 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.794 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

0.413 
0.260 

-0.717 
0.660 
0.763 
0.373 
0.425 

-0.144 
0.115 
0.334 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6523329. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 02/15/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:07 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.040 
0.224 
0.227 
1.117 
2.648 
2.700 
0.258 
1.385 
0.647 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.013 
2: -0.236 
3: 0.579 
4: -0.020 
5: -0.538 
6: -0.275 
7: -0.272 
8: 0.084 
9: 0.514 

10: -0.220 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-1.161 
-0.682 

0.282 
-0.047 

0.403 
0.329 
0.614 
0.505 
1.487 
0.508 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400147142 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6523329. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 02/15/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:07 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MA.X RADIUS : 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.105 
0.000 
0.105 
2.046 
2.396 
2.485 
0.172 
1. 330 
0.811 

3 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.878 
0.416 
0.143 
0.324 
0.054 

-0.106 
-0.242 
-0.516 
-1.168 
-0.833 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

0.378 
0.534 
1. 307 

-0.231 
0.966 

-0.172 
0.142 

-1.089 
-0.359 

0.458 

6 

M2400147143 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6523329. 0 POINT:lf x 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: -0.674 
FILE DATE: 02/15/2006 2: -0.737 
FILE TIME: 05:07 3: -0.753 

4: 0.331 
x CENTROID: -0.074 5: 0.633 
y CENTROID: -0.131 6 : 0.348 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.150 7 : -0.086 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.386 8: 0.029 
VERT SPREAD: 2.194 9: -0.277 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.464 10: 0.447 
MIN RADIUS: 0.027 
MAX RADIUS: 1.368 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.748 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 1 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-1.360 
-0.792 
-0.053 
-0.804 
-0.250 

0.185 
-0.107 
0.469 
0.572 
0.834 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6523329. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 02/15/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:07 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RF..DIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
tt in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.036 
0.093 
0.100 
1.751 
1.644 
1.681 
0.181 
1.055 
0.670 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.008 
0.528 
0.808 

-0.091 
-0.205 
-0.217 
-0.443 
-0.743 
-0.657 
-0.353 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.016 
0.121 
0.551 
1.147 

-0.228 
0.087 

-0.497 
0.085 

-0.081 
-0.238 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400147145 



I 
I 

R & E NUMBER 

SERIAL NUMBER 

LOG-IN DATE 

OPERATION# 

500 

505 

560 

600 

605 . 

610 

M·24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT#:· DAAE=20·02·C·0149 

I 
.-.r'., _,/ I 

j/ 0 ( -.. .. ! I -.J 

- ,.,,,,, ,,- ---
( 'D (r -~ C::- --~3 c:-' I 

,-., - ! 
--:Y lcr-· u ~ 

OPERATION NAME 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

RE-BARREL 

ASSEMBLE 

PROOF .. 
.. 

CHECK HEADSPACE 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

I 
DATE l~ITIAL 

~; .-&_"'-i'·6 !1{:7(.j 

~ ~c;ib {(r;G 

v_ -2{'-cG \cr-z-
c) -~--u~ fll/ 

.. _,...... 

~k--vt: f<JZ ~ 

" .--.J(,,-<f c "'! /_~ 
""""" ,, 

612 MAGNAFLUX ~t,<-J :J(f/t;I,; ~t-eard!-· 
510 DRILL AND TAP ~- 9. 06 m?J l 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER (~·l\P~ ( \j~ 

618 ROTO·BLAST 2:--(0 t--- B 
620 APPLY COATINGS B/ «i/o4-- ~"? -":'~ 

625 FINAL ASS EMBLY J!-/L(-{)(, 4c_ ,/7' 

~ 
f'k.""' 1}{ \ 640 FUNCTION TEST AND FAIL J./!f-06 . '(\._) 

650 TARGET - CPAs0 FAIL 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION , / I I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION N /,/t \ ,,...._ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ fl}s--lo& r, -V ~/{_ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION ~ l,;7-/s--OJ ~ 
A). HEADSPACE / PASS J FAIL l,;7 -IS-0 G _,q--

+/- .5 LBS ~ /t//4 MIN 2.50 LBS 
B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS _,/' 

12 LBS ~IN 

.L 10 LBS //Ii <(-1--is C:/'//() 680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE L/ S 

2 LBS I ... 
:5 /£)' 0

7 1/s \?i, ? G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT 1 .020 ,. (5;'.I 

690 PACK 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

/ ()d( /O;? /_ ,;Iv 
I .:D ~.S'l </ .-ccf·c [~y.--y.:; 

M2400147146 



Model: 700 

II II II 11111111 II 111111'11 
RE00009447 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

3 -- 6.o 
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Reraington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Centroidal distance calculations for Rifle # c6523329 
8 Sep 2000 

THE .I\.VER.I\.GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -. 0472 
THE AVER.I\.GE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: - .1726 
THE RESULTING JWER.D,.GE POI RADIOS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .178937 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.493 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 
1 TO 2 
1 TO 3 
1 TO 4 
1 TO 5 

.395869 
171479 

.320894 

. 3i:;,7555 
1 . 9Ei6.33 

4 

2 
3 
+ <----POA 

5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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RE~1ENGTON CENTERFIRE .P.CCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

8 Sep 20[10 

. 397 

.795 
l. 355 
2. 967 
-.272 

.289 

FILE 1H L '' ·p . ;'1" " t'' p '" / 6"''J:l:l'l9 :/ p[•osic/Rccuroc~i/ ottern1t19. "en 1.er ire_ DH1 c "'l..J~'i:. 

CEf\JTERFIR PATT Rl\l 

·1 i r-i , 

# OF '.::.;HOT:::;= I 0 

H ·=-­-......J ~ 

GS= 
3 .. 3(21 

-4.86 

# Il'-l CIRCLE 

0 

5 

7 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N. Y. 

POA TO C~NIROID: .348 
Mil\~ ~D._::1 IUS . 261 
:.12;=..1: R_::C_[: = !j s l . 4 4 8 
~-~_::_x ;_~_,:~JS 3 . 2 7 5 
:::

0:-:=-?.c:= __ - . 2-06 
'::::::~?.~== ;_ . 332 

8 Sep 2000 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accuroc'::J/Potterning/Centerfire_pott/c6523329 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * ? 
0 

1 in. 

:;:;: OF :3HCIT:::;= 1 8 # If"-1 CIRCLE 

H::::.;= 
l __ J5= 

c3:3 == 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

2 

5 
6 
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REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?OA :c =~~:~c::: .12~ 
:,:lI~,1 ?_~_: ~JS . 3 9 7 
~'·1E_L_E ?....Z:.JI'J.S l. 522 
:•1.Z:..X ?J'..~IiJS 2. 378 
C~NC~OIC X .005 
C~NC~OIC .127 

8 Sep 2000 FILE: ./Hpbos i c/Accurac~j/Pattern in9/Centerf i re_PaH/c6523329 

CENTERFIRE PATT RN * 

1 In. 

CEl\JTROID 

# Il"-1 CIRCLE 

c3:3 == "'). 1 2 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

2 
4 
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8 Sep 2000 

. 332 

.398 
1.866 
3.228 
-.323 
-.075 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y . 

FILE :/Hpbasi c/Accuroci/Pottern ing/Centerf ir~e_pou/c6523329 

C NTERFIRE PATTERN * 4 

1 In. 

:#: OF '.3HCIT'.::i= I 0 

H:::;= 4.25 

1"')5= 

C3:3== 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

2 

3 

M2400147152 



REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

;,:::::·; ?~~-=::: -..:s . 27 0 
HEJ:>J; ?...3:.JI\.JS 1.276 
[v;_Z',.X ?ADiiJS 3. 757 
CENTROID X .460 
CENTROID Y -1.536 

8 Sep 2@8 FILE: /Hpbos i c/Accurac~/'Pottern i ng/Centerf i re}ott/ c6523329 

ENTF FIRE PATT RN * 5 

F'DH, .,, 

'~ 

·1 in. 

:3HCIT:::;= I 1 

H:3= 1 . 72 

l)5= 5.65 

C3:3= 5.85 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

4 
g 

f\JTRD ID 

M2400147153 



RemingLOn Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Centroidal disLance calculations for Rifle # c6523329 
11 Sep 2000 

THE AVER.A.GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .165 
THE Po.VER.A.GE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 0336 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI R.i\DIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .168386 

THE f:\jvJB. FOR THIS RIFLE IS: l. 238 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 'i 39058 
TO 2 .307845 
TO 3 .220952 
TO 4 ' 163294 
TO 5 .582168 

1 43 
+ 2 <----POA 

5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR.~CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTEKN #: 1 
POA TO CENTROID: .139 
MIN R.i'.l.DIUS .406 
MEAN RF_DIUS 1. 066 
M..i'.l.X R.i'.l.DIUS 1.517 
CENTROID X .004 
CENTROID Y .139 

11 Sep 2000 FILE :/Hpba~i c/Accuroc~/Pottern ing/Ci::nterf ire_PaU/c6523329. 1 

CENTERFIR PATTERN * 1 

POA 

:j:j: OF SHOTS= 10 # IN 

H5= 2. 15 

lJ5= 2."'i6 

GS= 2.80 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

circle 

C l\JTROID 

CIRCLE 

2 

9 

M2400147155 



REMINGTON CENTERFIRE .A.CCORA.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: 2 
POA TO CENTROID: .268 
MIN RA.DIDS .453 
MEAN RA.DIDS 1.422 
MP-.X RA.DIOS 2.598 
CENTROID X .267 
CENTROID Y -.021 

11 Sep 20BB FILE :/Hpba:ii c/Accuroo/Pottern ing/Centerf ire_Pott/c6523329. 1 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN t 2 

POA 
2in. circle 

1 In. c I re I 

# OF SHOTS= ·10 # IN 

H5= 3.31 

l-15= -4.28 

GS= 4.59 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CEf\JTROID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

1 

4 

5 

M2400147156 



REMINGTON CENTERFIRE 2°.CCORACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTSRl,; # : 3 
PO.f:.. '!'O CENTROID: 
MIN ?..J:\.DiiJS 
MEAN R?.D I\J S 
1".LAX RAD IO S 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.313 

.344 

.985 
1. 77 6 

.200 

.241 

11 Sep 2000 FILE:/Hpba~ic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerf ire_Patt/c6523329. 1 

C NTERFIRE PATTERN * J 

1 in. 

::j:j: OF SHOTS= ·10 ::j:j: IN 

H5= 2.20 

l.)5 = 2.59 

GS= 3.01 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

circle 

c::: ire I e 

CIRCLE 

1 

6 

8 

M2400147157 



REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

PATT2RN # : -- 4 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN ?c.J:\.DIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
M_J:\_X ?c.J:\.DIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.262 

.373 
1.354 
2.462 

.148 

. 216 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

11 Sep 2000 FILE:/Hpba~ic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerfire_Patt/c6523329. 1 

CtNTERFIRE PATTERN * 4 

2 i n . c:: i re:: I e 

1 In, c I re I 

CEf\JTRO ID 

~3ito. 

# CIF '.3HCIT5= 1 B # Il'-l CIRCLE 

HS= 3.6D 2 

~J5= 3.6D 4 

GS= -4.34 4 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400147158 



REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTSRN #: 5 -
POA TO CENTROID: .456 
MIN .=<...ADIOS .085 
MEAN RP,DIUS 1.362 
M..AX .=<...ADIUS 2.813 
CENTKOID X .206 
CENTROID Y -.407 

11 Sep 2000 FILE :/Hpbasi c/Accuroc1/Pottern ing/Centerf ire_Pa-tt/c6523329. 1 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN t 5 

POA 

1 In. c I re I 

# OF '.3HOTS= ·1 0 

HS= 2.62 

V5= 4.99 

GS= 5.21 

2in. circle 

CEf\lTRO ID 

3in, c:::irc:lo 

# IN CIRCLE 

1 

4 

5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400147159 



Tic: P1 : 

~41?.R.e.C 4s~Cj· 
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F"rr-:i IS 1-J. 

ie.of"- IJ.ss'-r 
Sc..cp.Q... 

~ SQ.cp ~ R1 ~$ ') 

th ov.n11 A.G: Sc.1<..e0 s 

L- f'noc.AnJ1A'7 ~rt-s-e_ 

(_/' s ~ ~ e. L.<.) s 

.... P, >-\ I s H 

___ loose.... A e.. -s > 

--- c l_ J4 I<. , ·, '1 
0 

·) . 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

Irc::.n-i : 

~TDC. ~ /) $ S 'f · 
~~ -r-o <:!.I\ 

V 8L.1~n7 <if ~;v e.(.. 

./' · IJ D _("' s r !U5t.. e:. 

----- l o e. H IJ ~rs 
-~ fouq. ;e. ;z e l.. <!_ '-e. J4. 

!./ (!_ 0 L C.>IZ./ r, r) I•$ 

__ lr<..-O-/'\. £ ''7 f;Lr$ _ 
_ De;t..o~ lhe.n r /(./._,;·J.'. 

T12.r'y9 e.12.. 

L--- S ~Pe ry CJ;~ ~rlJ!l--
~ £er . 
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R&ENUMBER 

~I-24 I::\SPECTIO::\ CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-97-C-2..i2 

---------- ------ ---------~,-- ----··---- -------------------j 

- c 

SERIAL JMRF.R 
i 1 • :1 

- ----------------~-------------------'-'--------------1-
-L()G_-~- ~A_TE ____ __,_, £='----_.;.._/ "'"d-_-_.;:;..O_,_C..._)' ---------- ___ _ 

-- ----- ----------------<>-- -----·------

ll'l'SPECT Al'l'D VERIFY: 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAt\1E 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILL AND TAP 

c POLISH 

575 ASSD1BLE 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEl\IBLE GUN 

612 , IV1AGNAFLUX 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASSEl\-IBL Y 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

C- SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET 

655 FINAL INSPECT 

660 PACK 

--- ------ ------------

QAR INSPECTION DATE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

--- --------

DATE INITIAL 

s- j ]- 0 ll 

.'~-:_ (}- 5 -- () () 

CJ -5- 00 

Cf- 7-oo 
1::> \ 

}\_,-( , I 

--------~ 

SIDP DATE 

M2400147161 



I, 

' 

' 

FROM: 

DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR JL~r 1~ 

L · ... ·-,.;: .. ; :-..... "' ~ ···"' .. _ .. · 
ACCOUNT NUr"'1BER I ACCOUN I NUMBER NiC 

I WRITE D 
GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

VERY WORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

MARRED 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

PARTS A> 
~~ ·~ 

/ 

/ k./ ) 
~'.f'ir; ir-l\e// -- '~·-· " J y1'-q oe.r ·" _yy 

I/ J 
I 
I 

REPAIRMAN 

GALLERY TES t ER 

-·. ·-

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

SHIP TO: 

COMMANDER CW52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNIST 

....... - I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

tJPS1 

REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I I 

~ 

PROOF CLEAN 

ITESd~ rA~ I PATTERN 

DATE 
I DATE 16~1:1hJ DA;;:.rr"I DATE 

. I I I I RD6925 REV. 1 ·go! 

- - -----

M2400147162 



SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

ULL #1 

ULL #2 

2.50# 
INITIAL 

ULL # 3 o( .• JYSI 

#5 

OTAL 

VG. 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

PULL #1 "/ ;;/? ~, 

~<.....,..r"/ 

1PULL #2 <~<..L "--""·-~ T 

l'ULL #3 :t_" 2--, 
J -· ::::x::r-

-PULL #4 '?:::::> 
~-;~,....:> 

PULL #5 I ~¥fl 
~- -

TOTAL --&7 
AVG. '2 ? :? ,.;>,,~--

4.00# 
INITIAL 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 ti, 0 , 

PULL #4 1.//)5 (/ 

PULL #5 ~ 
:~ 

fOTAL 

AVG. 

' 

I 

2. 50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

3 --" 
~ 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

:;; '-/ {} _,I,- l 

3 <;" .. ->3 
,j,3sf 

.3:36 
=-=)~ye.> 

J ,J? J 

3.3/ 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

_399 

SERIAL NO. ('(gJd.d3dJ 

DATE dJ--/CJ-9& 
TESTER ,{;.'--fil= 

~~--'------

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2: 

,; '".)a :'2 /v 1_:) -
"' 

COMMENTS 

-

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400147163 



:.:;:: AL I'I::nAtiCE 
,,. FLE ;i 

'~ F: l __ 1~: U L A T I O t-i ::, 

-------'----------- -----~----------

., T 

T -

T -
i ! 

IDP_ 

l ~ = i::, l:i ::. 
:

1 1 ~: DC:1q 
1'4?~:4 

243Cb2 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

LC 
L --

- - !-=' ~ 

.·-

M2400147164 



= 

l 4€ 
l ~ 2 2 6 

-.(il5 
. 162 
• 162 
":326 

1. (140 
;:·. 1 2 :: 

::: . 4;: ·~· 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

i . :::, C1 

14::: 

:::.;4 
' 1 0 ::; 

- ~ (175 

.·. 

M2400147165 



10 

' 172 
.264 

-. ~ = " . .:1 J. ._J 

. 141 
• '331 

l ¥ 560 
1 ' :::6::: 
2' 4:::0 
2.544 

143 
16>:1 

a26 
600 

- . ?U'.• 
, 4::a:1 

2. 51 '3 

'3 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

- , 7'40 
. 01 ~: 

- .. (165 
. ;:166 

l. 064 
. :' 1 ::: 

49::: 
l. '326 

.-. 

M2400147166 



T 

H1 
1. ':, 

-L 2€c: 
"·:; ::. 

s259 

1 . ::: 2 [1 

2. ::: 10 
1 • :::·37 
2 .'31 7 

= 

. 45'3 

.469 

1.247 
-. ·"".•C/ 

,;;,_. . .:... ,_,: 

1. 775 
2.375 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

l • CL:'.; 6 
- ":::;4 

~ 7'32 
- • '3:=:3 
-.224 

. 32[1 

.391 
• :::'36 

. 1 [16 

i.31>j 
1. 77': 
1. '372 

M2400147167 



HC T :::. '·BE: T 

" u 
·1 l I i'1U 

:E TF:OID 

I [j F.:AI1 I 
·1 E A ri F.' D l J ·=: 

F.:AI1 I u :, 

~·~ 0 I r·~ rl I F'. C L E 
T HF: """ I r-~ C H 1:. I P C L E 

l ~ 6 

-1. 350 

. 2'34 

. ::::00 

1. >349 
1. 762 
2 .. 672 

2. 866 

- "245 
. 236 
.340 
. 42>3 
. '341 

1. 431 
2. 2>:16 

2.547 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

c: 

1. :::66 
- • ::::4 0 

- "776 
- . 20::: 

"572 
• ::::::: '3 

l. 436 
2.206 
1 "651? 
2" 547 

c: 

c 1 ,..· - 1 .:::. 

M2400147168 



F:C E 

1. 432 
1 . 4::::::: 

-1.66'3 
• 2 (11 

"35[1 
• 126 

1.(149 
1. 72(":1 
2. :::::~:4 
:::.157 
~:. 1 ::, 7 

1 ·""'.· ·-:· r=. 
J_ " i:...:... ·-· 

.247 

. 4 71 

.532 
• 1 6:::: 
.950 

1. 5:3(1 
2. :::::::4 

2.551 

4 

9 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

-Ef.JTFOID c+t 

1. 007 
-1.(162 

.242 

• (1:::: 1 

l "525 

2" 06'3 

M2400147169 



.. 
M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

,, 
607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil ·Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 

' .. 

-

M2400147170 



op. # 

625 
cont. 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies · 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

READINGS 

f' 
J 

'4 / 
I. /.., 
£Tr~ 

I 
I . 
I 

I 

I 

' I 

7 
1 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

DATE 

t~~~ le;. , 
it!; /16 

INIT 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 
~~-4-__:~~~~~~-+-~~~~~~~~--r~~,--~ 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400147171 



M-24 

GFM CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 R~{;c 

GUN SERIAL # C!C:S-c?2-33 d-~ lV'fJ(/J 5&i'le I 

OP. # OP. NAME 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

-··- .. 

612 Magnaf lux Barrel 
.., .... Action 

Magna flux Bolt 
... 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

-
··-

61 I Dri 11 and Tap 'sight Holes 
...... 

- 618 Polish Barrel 

---
620 Apply Coatings 
··--. (Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 
. __ ., 

625 Final Assembly 
·-··-- A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 
-·--

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

READINGS DATE INIT 

l;/.y/q3 /[:j 
I / 

fJl-1 /f>,5 v67u./ 
I/ / 

.;l/9'/7_5 dJ 
/'/ 

~;;; 19:7-? 4/ 
v / 

1,,2/j/~3 tt° 
I / 

~~195 rV7 
.I I -

. ;i!flj' ~ /~ n 
b;;(;---1 ' 13~ l£t 
I/ I .·. 

;;/CJ/fr a) 
I I 

;-if/ 9 f(3;> 4.J 
I 

J I 

Y! tl /7<: ;Cl} 
II /1 
' c//f,5 ~) 

I I 
P.f9J~s= ¢CJ 
I / 

M2400147172 

.. 



p . # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

I I I 

5 625 F) Safety On Force 3 I ~-3- I ;t/:J/f3 w cont. I 
I 

G0j,5 ~ I "'Is- ! /' -:----
,d.J G) Safety Off Force ~) I c/. I 

;;.,!; 
I/ 7 H) Trigger Pull Test & 

c2/;;f5 ~ Retainability . ! 

~)?JPJ 
; 

£J I) Firing Pin Indent • OJ- I I , /J-2d. I 
•' /Jd-/ I I 

J) Assemble Stock I //(:; 
LJ/~/ 3· &/ 
/ '/ Assemble Swivel Studs I K) -

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 0/9/y3 ~ 

I I 
I M) Iron Sight Alignment 

J "/('.? iUv) ~V 1 ''l .:J 
/ I 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

,. 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle :J_/9;93 p .. A-/ 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
t / 

20 Times 
-· 

640 I Gallery Target & Test 1sb/9 3' iP--c/ 
A) Time I I J 
B) Malfunctions 

\ 

C) Pierced Primers 1 ··· 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

)'j:;_/ ~ 645 Inspect for Live Ammo 
S' 9 ~ / 

"' 655 Final Inspection 

J/s/~ A) Heads pace ~ 
I I I ' I 7 

B) Trigger Pull ?. f oO Id >/1 J. '.;J -?~Ji -7 I ''"' I ,571, ,._"') i I J 2/i-/93 ~ 
C) Function 

660 Pack 
I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

.. 

1.;71 3 Ft/J f;A,J 
I I 

M2400147173 



CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

tle-c,J::' 

~~c,'{e r 

M2400147174 



SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST Neu) fh'yJer !"1i5j 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#"+1.00# 

2. :io # 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

lPULL #1 -2, &~ r2 &G 
!PULL #2 c/. f.t; I ;J, 00"' 
lPULL #3 .J.03 d-.&o 
[PULL #4 l,.J, c;,_3 J,!J~ 
PULL #5 ~Jr(:;:) ;.:;. s-9 

/3._/ 1 
. 

rroTAL ;J~ iJ I 
lAVG. j.~3 .JI l IJ 

3.00# 3.00;r AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

:PULL #1 3.1'7 I 3.o 9 
'PULL #2 3, 1.y I 3,17 
'PULL #3 3,// J,oc; 
PULL #4 3,/d- 3.1/ 
PULL #5 I .~Id- 3,/'l'. 

TOTAL /j~&0 JS:l () 
AVG. J,;~ :f,/,?-

4.00# 4. 00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 ,ij." 3 I ,,t./,, C:lfl 

PULL #2 -icJ-- c; 4(3)-
PULL #3 ~Jo 4.;_r 
PULL #4 </.d-<f ~,:}_ 9 
PULL #5 ~3;;L 4. d- 9 
TOTAL :J /JtJ· d f .117 
AVG. J-/ 30 Jfr J.--Cf 

' 

SERIAL NO. Ct5'"d-3 3d-<f 

DATE ;i/~ 
TESTER / ~X,,{,{/ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# CmlMENTS 

J,51 MIN. SETTING, 

J1Y-I NO AVG. OF 5 

J.5/ READINGS ACCEPT-

;J, 79 ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

), J9 
~ 

/-'( Ii ! 
v 

:J' ,r< () 

COMMENTS 

\ 

·. 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4!F FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCUR~CY 

.Y,31 
f, "ry j_ / 

1J! . 
'id~,-

4.;; / 
J/. 3 ff' 
Jf. J-.r 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400147175 



COMMENTS 

RECEIVING AND ESTIMATING REPORT 

INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. SCOPE & DEPLOYMENT 

NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

FROM: 

r 

L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I WRITE D .C~ t_ E: f.~~ I·~./ ES 
GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERYWORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

MARRED 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

=>ARTS COMMENTS 

REPAIRMAN PROOF 

GALLERY TESTER DATE 

I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

SHIP TO: 

r 

I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED 

CLEAN TEST 

DATE DATE 

ORDER 

R 
., .. 
1. i 

I VIA'., .. , 
1_.ir· 

REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I I 

TARGET PATTERN 

DATE DATE 

RD6925 REV. 1/92 

M2400147176 



:. r.i - ~· 
-· l ; ·-::..! 

i ; i -+ 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400147177 



CFNT~R~Ii~~ ~RTT~~ 

F·OR 

l. ' 

l 1 r-; 2 

10 

2=:=,4:3 

------····---------·--

:;HOT::; '· .E:E::;T OF) 
··1P:· I MUM .. 
·!I;; I !·1UM .. 

I !'1UM \' 
··1InIMUM \' 
::Er1TPO ID ,', 
:Et4TPOID \ 
-· ' ' Ci ;:: E t·n F.: 0 I D i n • ; 

:;FF:EAD 
F: E i·1 ·:;FF EA D 

T' OHE I t1Cf1 CI PCLE 
~UMBEF TWO INCH CIRCLE 
·,:_;r:BEF: l ri THPEE I t~CH CI PCLE 

iO 
1 • 14 ·:; 

- "705 
i,,235 

-1,.30::: 
. 1 :::? 

"27':?. 

1. :;:54 
1" ;::;54 

2. 54:;: 

- "?·+4 
1 " o::: 'j 

.-, ·-:· .-.. ..::.:....r:• 

"425 
. 4 ::: 1 
.242 
"756 

1. 2 U'.J 
1. :::54 
1" 915 
2 .. 205 

2 

10 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

.l. " !'-_: -' ·-' 

.l " ,_, ·-

l "' ·~··.::.... -· 

M2400147178 



--~U BE 

·: C· ,:::. C .::.. 7; 
-' ! 1·. :_ l '.L' 

H ::.t:. IhCH C IFCL 

1 Ci 

- l ~ ~-' ·-· ·-· 

~ .::.:. ·-' .:. 

1 l? s 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

- s l 

l . '· 

M2400147179 



·­--

., 
~. 

::_:; 

l 0 

1:. 25 ~ 
L 112 

-1.22.+ 
- :: 0 1 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

·1 ..,. 

;_ '--' 
L_ i-·-.; -.i --~ 

10 

l l ' -

M2400147180 



--;'"'! -; 

l--

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

~,. 

:.....~' -. ; -

i . ...:. 

- -...+ -· 

; = . .:::::: 

.· ::::' l--.:_l 

iO 

.·· 

M2400147181 



·-------·-----··---· 

- --
jl---i 

,-, 

fi 

·-· ' S E: T ,- F · 10 

;_ i'": l. r:: i_: Lt. 

l fii_.n CI F.'CLC 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

41 

M2400147182 



CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

0 

M2400147183 



0 

CONTRACT * DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL * c & S-:J 3 3 ;z_ I 
OP. * 
575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Ca:J:iber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes I 
Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

Firing Pin Ass'y 

ust Trigger Pull to 
in Setting and Stake 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

READINGS DATE INIT 
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op. # OP. NAME 

625 F) Safety On Force 
cont. 

Gf s·a-re ty Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

' I) Firing Pin Indent I ~ z._o 

64.0 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

I 
I 
I 

D) 9ptical Clearity of Scope 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A)- Headspace 

~B) Trigger Pull 

C} -f.unction 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

. 
; , OZ..d 1 ,.0c0 

DATE 
l 
! 
jINIT 
! 

! ! 

I bl 619ul,a; 

I 
I 

. I '- i 
l 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

. . 

rPULL #1 

!PULL #2 

iPULL #3 

:PULL #4 

PULL #5 
.. 

ITOTAL 
.. 

!AVG. 

- -··· 

. - -~· ·-
tE>ULL #1 

[PULL #2 ... 

ipULL· #3 

- PULL' #"4 -

l?Ul'.:L #s--

TOTAL -- -

[AVG;--·. ·-

·PULL #l 

PULL #2 

PULL -#3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG, 

' ; 2•50# 
INITIAL 

/) so • ;;(., f"" E 

£") u <? 
A-- t::; 

/) i ,~5 ;"" ' 1 
/) ? Of 
tr-. ·-.~ J 

.1 4 '/ /?{ , ' 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

-? '7 r 
::.1' ::_"':; i,c 

Y) f"? 
o~ 0 

~ ~1 ,7'- ' 

'3 '1 ·O/ 
: id'\. 7 

:s. ;?..~ 

4.00# 
-rNITIAL 

I 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

,2 «VY 
~ 

if"\ 
-"2 6 ' -.:;; ' 

I) 
t?\_/ Lj I 

:;_- ·J/&;". 

,-Ji' 
,.. ""_..,.,.. 
'-j"b 

3.00# AFTER. 
20 CYCLES 

.,, ,-I '3 
•..I • ·----

? 
"---.. - '30 ...,/ 

·3 'J /I , •-'-"-I 

--z 
j ,_? -7 
""".:> "IC} 
'~ .r -~ jf 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

t.../ ~ "1 
/,,, .._J < •. ),_ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# 

A,, L/<f ·'l ~a 
d· 1

1 

~ 'Z_ !) . 
r--~ ,~1f 

:;!, .., -7 . ,::; ,2,1{ 
:2' l/ ,!!// :J()U 
.2 

"• 

·z.;- 1 
' t;7'--' 

''_)/) v 
' v 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

. 
COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

; 

.;_ 

- --

. .. --·-

•, -·~A • • -<' ·----
• ,. - -

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET ~ AC"CURACY 
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F R RIFLE # S£523 29 

1 • 2 ·~.? 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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I ! 

' 

L 

-- ;.::"-- r-"· 
l -~ I r--o:E 

F 

·:. f-· F: E H D 
::. ~· F: E :~ p 

1.966 

1. ::::::::2 
--2.(111 

- • 16::: 
-.100 

• 1'35 
.402 

1.440 
2 .. 352 

4. 24 :: 
NE INCH CIRCLE = 

r~o INCH CIRCLE 

'j 

1.420 
-1.·::,.2:: 

'[17t: 
-- ' 1 ::: ::: 

' 2~:1:;: 

.610 
1.342 

-:::. 343 
3. ~:52 

? 
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l - - :"' 

l .. - 4 

I 

"·1' •, 
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-- --·--- ---------··- ---- ----------------· 

T F-f~:i 

l - 1 

... v..: .. .; 

·~=- == 

10 
1. 121 

. 94? 
1 . 1~ 1 7 

-2. 2::::0 
- . 164 
- • 170 

• 4'?[1 

1. 1 '31 
2. 24'3 
2.070 
4. 14? 

i. 0::;9 
- • ·::;::: 1 
1.669 

-1.2?6 
-. i::::2 

. 07:::: 

. 153 

l .. 065 

:: • ti?O 
2 .. ·:;i45 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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·-· ;,.._; 
! h-·. 

2 ~ 070 .. 
·"".1 ·"".; ·:: c-: .::.... .. .::... __ , ·-· 
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E 4.15::'. 

l ;, T>-W I r4Crl CI f::'CLE 4 
THREE INCH CIRC~E 
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f'l)1,, I f·iUf'! 
f-1 t I f'lUM 

c: 

! s;:: 

1(.1 

2.642 
-1. 40? 

1.776 
-1.:~:50 

- • :~:[12 
- • 1 :::::: 
":~:56 

. 410 
1. ::::22 
2. '367 
4. >34'3 
:::: . 126 

SPREAD 4.405 
:_ r: I;; 0 HE I ti CH C I F: CLE = 

I H T ~·W I r·i C H C I F: C i_ E = 
EP IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

'j 

1 • 1 ::: :::: 
-1.114 

1.626 
-1.274 

• 5 1=.t7 
"205 

1.077 
1. 73'3 

2.900 
:::: • 1 '3'3 

7 
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·-=· 

__ 1:-1 c:·, re:: E 

- ·::-·.:ii 

L f:'il 4 
1 5;::0 

2~126 
-:. ::::,:::: 
,,:,_ " ·-' ·-· 
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TI 

,-, 

,, 
- _, 

BC: p r i 

BE ~· T t· , -

·1 i n c: 1 ,- c ; e:: 

r::· 

'· "-:".i 

·=1 tl E T H ,-. LJ 
J. ·-·I ' 

(·JO I NC H 
TH F.'~E I HCH 

.. 
1 (1 

1 • :::: >:1 ':. 

-1.2~:2 

1. 45? 
-2" l i 6 

- . ;)06 
. 0:::9 
• o:::·;. 
. 2 i::: 

1. 24'3 
2. 7::: 1 

3.569 
4 .. 575 

Cl F<:;_E = 
CI PC LE 

1. 4 ?·::< 
1. 031 
1. 2 i:::: 

-1 .. f:7:~: 
-.207 

. 324 

. :~::::4 

. 166 
i. 012 

2.510 
:~:. 091 

t:' __ , 

CIRCLE 6 

-- " ,:;...+ . 
·- ·-_., 

i ·:· .-, " .,. _,.:... 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400147192 
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r:· 

.l :·-, 

-- --: 
'' -

,, '; F:' p li l i_i ·::. 

~; f., f'1 I: I v:. 

~ ,...-- .--I ;.-,.-· I-· ..--· ,.----
~I·-.· l ! 

; -
j '"-=' 

iO 
1. :::c1 ? 
-· . ::: ·::: l 

"2·~5 
i . 2::: 1 
1 • ·:i ::::4 
2. 1 ·~:::: 
~:. 730 
·~:" .?44 

l~~ T~R~~ lNCH CIRCLE 

' .-
L • 1 ;:. 

l .. 527 

~205 

. 410 
l" 205 
1. ·::i20 
.2 • 1 :~: ::: 

4 
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